

Crawford County Road Commission  
Industrial Drive  
BID TABULATION SHEET  
27-Mar-25



BASE BID				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		J&N Construction, LLC		M&M Excavating		Champagne & Marx Excavating		Toebe Construction LLC	
LINE	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
2010001	Clearing	Acre	27	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 121,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.27	\$ 9,678.60	\$ 261,322.20	\$ 9,560.00	\$ 258,120.00
2030001	Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch	Ea	4	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 990.01	\$ 3,960.04	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00
2040020	Curb and Gutter, Rem	Ft	889	\$ 12.00	\$ 10,668.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 8.89	\$ 9.00	\$ 8,001.00	\$ 11.14	\$ 9,903.46	\$ 12.00	\$ 10,668.00
2040050	Pavt, Rem	Syd	455	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.55	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,185.00	\$ 8.34	\$ 3,794.70	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,550.00
2040055	Sidewalk, Rem	Syd	34	\$ 15.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 238.00	\$ 35.94	\$ 1,221.96	\$ 20.00	\$ 680.00
2050010	Embankment, CIP	Cyd	44500	\$ 8.00	\$ 356,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 445.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 445.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 155,750.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 222,500.00
2050016	Excavation, Earth	Cyd	122500	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,102,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,102,500.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 3,185,000.00
2080012	Erosion Control, Check Dam, Stone	Ft	300	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 55.14	\$ 16,542.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,500.00
2080036	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	Ft	15831	\$ 2.25	\$ 35,619.75	\$ 2.00	\$ 31,662.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 31,662.00	\$ 3.29	\$ 52,083.99	\$ 2.00	\$ 31,662.00
3010002	Subbase, CIP	Cyd	38750	\$ 12.00	\$ 465,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 387.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 387.50	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,085,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,085,000.00
3020001	Aggregate Base	Ton	2573	\$ 30.00	\$ 77,190.00	\$ 22.30	\$ 57,377.90	\$ 25.00	\$ 64,325.00	\$ 31.14	\$ 80,123.22	\$ 30.00	\$ 77,190.00
3020016	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	Syd	68	\$ 12.00	\$ 816.00	\$ 13.70	\$ 931.60	\$ 11.00	\$ 748.00	\$ 21.53	\$ 1,464.04	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,360.00
3020020	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	Syd	89054	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,246,756.00	\$ 10.70	\$ 952,877.80	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,157,702.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,335,810.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,335,810.00
3050002	HMA Base Crushing and Shaping	Syd	13694	\$ 2.00	\$ 27,388.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 30,126.80	\$ 2.00	\$ 27,388.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 123,246.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 34,235.00
3070127	Shld, CI II, 5 inch	Syd	9174	\$ 9.00	\$ 82,566.00	\$ 7.60	\$ 69,722.40	\$ 8.00	\$ 73,392.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 110,088.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 91,740.00
3070200	Trenching	Sta	66	\$ 250.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 33,000.00
3080010	Geotextile, Stabilization	Syd	3778	\$ 3.00	\$ 11,334.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 37.78	\$ 1.50	\$ 5,667.00	\$ 2.69	\$ 10,162.82	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,556.00
3082002	Road Grade Biaxial Geogrid	Syd	3778	\$ 4.50	\$ 17,001.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 37.78	\$ 2.50	\$ 9,445.00	\$ 2.69	\$ 10,162.82	\$ 3.00	\$ 11,334.00
4010012	Culv End Sect, 12 inch	Ea	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,231.09	\$ 1,231.09	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
4010015	Culv End Sect, 15 inch	Ea	8	\$ 700.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,276.81	\$ 10,214.48	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 9,600.00
4010132	Culv, CI A, 15 inch	Ft	276	\$ 70.00	\$ 19,320.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 18,768.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 12,420.00	\$ 84.27	\$ 23,258.52	\$ 70.00	\$ 19,320.00
4011109	Dr Marker Post	Ea	6	\$ 45.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 37.40	\$ 224.40	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00
4020600	Sewer, CI E, 12 inch, Tr Det B	Ft	53	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,975.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 4,028.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,975.00	\$ 79.48	\$ 4,212.44	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,710.00
4030015	Dr Structure Cover, Type C	Ea	1	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,465.84	\$ 1,465.84	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
4030200	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	Ea	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,451.03	\$ 2,451.03	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
5010005	HMA Surface, Rem	Syd	2232	\$ 8.00	\$ 17,856.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,696.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,464.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 10,044.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,160.00
5010061	HMA Approach	Ton	1084	\$ 130.00	\$ 140,920.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 91,056.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 91,056.00	\$ 89.76	\$ 97,299.84	\$ 84.00	\$ 91,056.00
5012012	HMA, 3EL	Ton	14844	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,113,300.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 853,530.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 853,530.00	\$ 61.44	\$ 912,015.36	\$ 57.50	\$ 853,530.00
5012036	HMA, 5EL	Ton	9902	\$ 80.00	\$ 792,160.00	\$ 60.75	\$ 601,546.50	\$ 60.75	\$ 601,546.50	\$ 64.92	\$ 642,837.84	\$ 60.75	\$ 601,546.50
5017001	Spillway, HMA	Ft	376	\$ 40.00	\$ 15,040.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 6,956.00	\$ 19.77	\$ 7,433.52	\$ 18.50	\$ 6,956.00
8020031	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det D2	Ft	2860	\$ 30.00	\$ 85,800.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 88,660.00	\$ 28.21	\$ 80,680.60	\$ 33.13	\$ 94,751.80	\$ 32.40	\$ 92,664.00
8020050	Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M	Ft	827	\$ 35.00	\$ 28,945.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 27,291.00	\$ 30.24	\$ 25,008.48	\$ 33.13	\$ 27,398.51	\$ 31.50	\$ 26,050.50
8020057	Shld Gutter, Conc, Det 3	Ea	3	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 801.43	\$ 2,404.29	\$ 760.00	\$ 2,280.00
8020075	Spillway, Conc	Ft	3	\$ 80.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 48.09	\$ 144.27	\$ 320.00	\$ 960.00
8030030	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	Ft	48	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,536.00	\$ 28.21	\$ 1,354.08	\$ 33.13	\$ 1,590.24	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,344.00

BASE BID				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		J&N Construction, LLC		M&M Excavating		Champagne & Marx Excavating		Toebe Construction LLC	
LINE	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
8050010	Curb Slp, HMA	Ft	12141	\$ 1.50	\$ 18,211.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 12,141.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 12,141.00	\$ 1.07	\$ 12,990.87	\$ 1.00	\$ 12,141.00
8060030	Shared use Path, Grading	Ft	435	\$ 18.00	\$ 7,830.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 17.86	\$ 7,769.10	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,525.00
8060040	Shared use Path, HMA	Ton	49	\$ 135.00	\$ 6,615.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 6,223.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 6,223.00	\$ 135.71	\$ 6,649.79	\$ 127.00	\$ 6,223.00
8100371	Post, Steel, 3 pound	Ft	2855	\$ 8.50	\$ 24,267.50	\$ 8.15	\$ 23,268.25	\$ 8.00	\$ 22,840.00	\$ 8.55	\$ 24,410.25	\$ 8.15	\$ 23,268.25
8100403	Sign, Type III, Rem	Ea	4	\$ 15.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 80.14	\$ 320.56	\$ 15.00	\$ 60.00
8100404	Sign, Type IIIA	Sft	7	\$ 20.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 21.37	\$ 149.59	\$ 22.00	\$ 154.00
8100405	Sign, Type IIIB	Sft	1007	\$ 18.00	\$ 18,126.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 22,154.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,140.00	\$ 21.37	\$ 21,519.59	\$ 22.00	\$ 22,154.00
8100613	Reflective Panel for Permanent Sign Support, 3 foot	Ea	24	\$ 23.00	\$ 552.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 624.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 32.06	\$ 769.44	\$ 26.00	\$ 624.00
8100616	Reflective Panel for Permanent Sign Support, 6 foot	Ea	195	\$ 33.00	\$ 6,435.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 42.74	\$ 8,334.30	\$ 36.00	\$ 7,020.00
8110045	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 24 inch, Stop Bar	Ft	52	\$ 15.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 26.71	\$ 1,388.92	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,300.00
8110063	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Lt Turn Arrow Sym	Ea	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 293.86	\$ 293.86	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00
8110071	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Rt Turn Arrow Sym	Ea	3	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 293.86	\$ 881.58	\$ 275.00	\$ 825.00
8112144	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective Waterborne, 4 inch, White	Ft	435	\$ 0.25	\$ 108.75	\$ 0.30	\$ 130.50	\$ 0.30	\$ 130.50	\$ 0.32	\$ 139.20	\$ 0.30	\$ 130.50
8112145	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective Waterborne, 6 inch, White	Ft	42475	\$ 0.25	\$ 10,618.75	\$ 0.40	\$ 16,990.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 16,990.00	\$ 0.43	\$ 18,264.25	\$ 0.40	\$ 16,990.00
8112147	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	Ft	32521	\$ 0.25	\$ 8,130.25	\$ 0.30	\$ 9,756.30	\$ 0.30	\$ 9,756.30	\$ 0.32	\$ 10,406.72	\$ 0.30	\$ 9,756.30
8120012	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	Ea	8	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 187.00	\$ 1,496.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00
8120013	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	Ea	8	\$ 10.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.08	\$ 10.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 10.69	\$ 85.52	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.08
8120026	Pedestrian Type II Barricade, Temp	Ea	4	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 133.57	\$ 534.28	\$ 35.00	\$ 140.00
8120035	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluorescent, Furn	Ea	200	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,800.00
8120036	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluorescent, Oper	Ea	200	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.07	\$ 214.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00
8120170	Minor Traf Devices	LSUM	1	\$ 136,300.00	\$ 136,300.00	\$ 686,000.00	\$ 686,000.00	\$ 970,000.00	\$ 970,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 906,000.00	\$ 906,000.00
8120350	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	Sft	400	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4.27	\$ 1,708.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,000.00
8120351	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	Sft	400	\$ 1.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1.07	\$ 428.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.00
8120352	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Furn	Sft	50	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8.55	\$ 427.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 350.00
8120353	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Oper	Sft	50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.07	\$ 53.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50
8120370	Traf Regulator Control	LSUM	1	\$ 34,100.00	\$ 34,100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 113,000.00	\$ 113,000.00
8130010	Riprap, Plain	Syd	277	\$ 100.00	\$ 27,700.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 24,930.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 20,775.00	\$ 142.15	\$ 39,375.55	\$ 150.00	\$ 41,550.00
8162001	Slope Restoration, Non-Freeway, Type A	Syd	53440	\$ 3.00	\$ 160,320.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 104,208.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 106,880.00	\$ 3.56	\$ 190,246.40	\$ 2.65	\$ 141,616.00
8162002	Slope Restoration, Non-Freeway, Type B	Syd	33290	\$ 4.00	\$ 133,160.00	\$ 2.45	\$ 81,560.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 99,870.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 146,476.00	\$ 3.55	\$ 118,179.50
8162003	Slope Restoration, Non-Freeway, Type C	Syd	16150	\$ 5.00	\$ 80,750.00	\$ 2.55	\$ 41,182.50	\$ 3.25	\$ 52,487.50	\$ 4.45	\$ 71,867.50	\$ 4.20	\$ 67,830.00
8162004	Slope Restoration, Non-Freeway, Type D	Syd	13490	\$ 6.00	\$ 80,940.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 67,450.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 67,450.00	\$ 7.18	\$ 96,858.20	\$ 7.25	\$ 97,802.50
TOTAL OF ALL BID ITEMS (AUDITED):				\$	6,736,529.50	\$	4,114,810.13	\$	4,541,194.73	\$	6,986,471.19	\$	9,724,302.63
TOTAL OF ALL BID ITEMS (AS-READ):						\$	4,114,615.13	\$	4,541,194.73	\$	6,986,471.19	\$	9,725,962.63

On submitted bid form, item #8162001 appears to have used 53340 as the quantity rather than 53440

Submitted bid form was the original bid form, not the updated version issued in Addendum 03. However, the unit prices and totals still appear correct. I believe they did their math on the updated bid form and then numbers were copied onto the original form

On submitted bid form, item #2040050 appears to have used the original quantity of 621, not the updated quantity of 455 from Addendum 03